Sealed Lead Acid Battery
1   GENERAL FEATURES
1.1 Sealed Construction
 Power Kingdom's unique construction and sealing technique ensure that no electrolyte leakage can occur
from the terminals or case of any Power Kingdom battery. This feature insures safe, efficient operation of
Power Kingdom batteries in any position. Power Kingdom batteries are classified as "Non-Spillable" and will
meet all requirements of the International Air Transport Association.
1.2 Absorptive Glass Mat System (AGM System)

T11 8 21
T12 5 21
Power Kingdom Battery Terminals(Figure 12)
Power Kingdom Sealed Lead Acid Battery    www.powerkingdomcn.com
12   BATTERY INDEX
Length Width Height Total Height (A )Weight pprox Terminal
TypeKg Poundmm in mm in mm in mm in
Battery
Type
Nominal
Voltage
20h Rated
Capacity
(AH)
PS4.5-4 4 4.5 48 1.89 48 1.89 102 4.02 108 4.25 0.62 1.37 T1
PS10-4 4 10 102 4.02 44 1.73 95 3.74 101 3.98 1.15 2.53 T1
PS1.2-6 6 1.2 97 3.82 24 0.94 52 2.05 58 2.28 0.31 0.68 T1
PS1.5-6 6 1.5 97 3.82 24 0.94 57 2.24 64 2.51 0.40 0.88 T1
PS2.3-6 6 2.3 43 1.69 37 1.46 76 2.99 76 2.99 0.34 0.75 T1
PS2.5-6 6 2.5 66 2.60 33 1.30 97 3.82 104 4.09 0.61 1.34 T1
PS3.2-6 6 3.2 134 5.28 35 1.38 61 2.40 67 2.64 0.71 1.56 T1
PS4-6 6 4 70 2.76 47 1.85 101 3.98 107 4.21 0.85 1.87 T1
PS4-6S 6 4 70 2.76 47 1.85 101 3.98 101 3.98 0.78 1.72
PS4.5-6 6 4.5 70 2.76 47 1.85 101 3.98 107 4.21 0.85 1.87 T1
PS5-6 6 5 70 2.76 47 1.85 101 3.98 107 4.21 0.92 2.03 T1
PS6-6 6 6 85 3.35 48 1.89 101 3.98 105 4.13 1.08 2.38 T1
PS7-6 6 7 151 5.94 34 1.34 94 3.70 100 3.94 1.36 3.00 T1/T2
PS8-6 6 8 151 5.94 50 1.97 94 3.70 100 3.94 1.85 4.07 T2
PS10-6 6 10 151 5.94 50 1.97 94 3.70 100 3.94 1.85 4.07 T2
PS12-6 6 12 151 5.94 50 1.97 94 3.70 100 3.94 2.10 4.63 T2
PS14-6 6 14 108 4.25 71 2.80 140 5.51 140 5.51 2.37 5.22
PS14-6T 6 14 108 4.25 71 2.80 140 5.51 140 5.51 2.37 5.22
PS0.7-12 12 0.7 96 3.78 25 0.98 62 2.44 62 2.44 0.34 0.75
PS1.2-12 12 1.2 97 3.82 43 1.69 52 2.05 58 2.28 0.61 1.34 T1
PS1.9-12 12 1.9 178 7.01 35 1.38 61 2.40 67 2.64 0.99 2.18 T1
PS2-12 12 2 150 5.90 20 0.79 90 3.54 90 3.54 0.68 1.50 T1
PS2.3-12 12 2.3 178 7.01 35 1.38 61 2.40 67 2.64 0.99 2.18 T1
PS2.5-12 12 2.5 103 4.06 46 1.81 70 2.76 70 2.76 0.98 2.16 T1
PS3.2-12 12 3.2 134 5.28 67 2.64 61 2.40 67 2.64 1.40 3.08 T1
PS4.5-12 12 4.5 90 3.54 70 2.76 101 3.98 107 4.21 1.72 3.79 T1
PS5-12 12 5 90 3.54 70 2.76 101 3.98 107 4.21 1.80 3.96 T1
PS7-12 12 7 151 5.94 65 2.56 93 3.66 99 3.90 2.66 5.86 T1/T2
PS7.2-12 12 7.2 151 5.94 65 2.56 93 3.66 99 3.90 2.66 5.86 T1/T2
PS10-12S 12 10 151 5.94 65 2.56 111 4.37 117 4.61 3.25 7.16 T2
PS10-12 12 10 151 5.94 98 3.86 95 3.74 101 3.98 3.70 8.15 T2
PS12-12 12 12 151 5.94 98 3.86 95 3.74 101 3.98 4.20 9.25 T2
PS12-12D 12 12 151 5.94 98 3.86 95 3.74 101 3.98 4.40 9.69 T2
PS17-12 12 17 181 7.13 77 3.03 167 6.57 167 6.57 5.70 12.56 T3
PS17-12D 12 17 181 7.13 77 3.03 167 6.57 167 6.57 5.70 12.56 T3
PS20-12 12 20 181 7.13 77 3.03 167 6.57 167 6.57 5.90 13.00 T3
PS24-12 12 24 165 6.50 125 4.92 175 6.89 182 7.17 8.50 18.72 T6
PS25-12 12 25 166 6.54 175 6.89 125 4.92 125 4.92 8.60 18.94 T3/T9
PS28-12 12 28 175 6.89 166 6.54 125 4.92 125 4.92 8.60 18.94 T3/T9
PK200-6 6 200 350 13.78 170 6.69 212 8.35 212 8.35 32.0 70.5 T5/T10
PK33-12 12 33 195 7.68 130 5.12 159 6.26 180 7.09 10.2 22.5 T7/T9
PK40-12 12 40 197 7.76 165 6.50 170 6.69 170 6.69 13.5 29.7 T4/T9
PK55-12 12 55 229 9.02 138 5.43 208 8.19 227 8.94 18.0 39.6 T5/T10
PK60-12 12 60 258 10.16 166 6.54 206 8.11 235 9.25 24.0 52.9 T7/T10
PK65-12 12 65 355 13.98 167 6.57 179 7.05 183 7.20 22.2 48.9 T5/T10
PK80-12 12 80 355 13.98 167 6.57 179 7.05 183 7.20 24.2 53.3 T5/T10
PK100-12 12 100 330 13.00 171 6.73 220 8.66 227 8.66 32.0 70.5 T8/T10
PK100-12S 12 100 506 19.92 110 4.33 238 9.37 238 9.37 32.5 71.5 T12
PK120-12 12 120 410 16.14 175 6.89 227 8.94 227 8.94 38.0 83.7 T8/T10
PK150-12 12 150 485 19.09 172 6.77 240 9.45 240 9.45 47.0 103.5 T8/T10
PK200-12 12 200 522 20.55 238 9.37 218 8.58 236 9.29 65.0 143.0 T8/T10
PL100-2 12 100 169 6.65 71 2.80 206 8.11 206 8.11 8.0 17.62 T11
PL150-2 2 150 169 6.65 100 3.94 206 8.11 206 8.11 12.0 26.43 T11
PL200-2 2 200 171 6.73 106 4.17 330 12.99 367 14.45 15.0 33.04 T11
PL300-2 2 300 171 6.73 151 5.94 330 12.99 367 14.45 21.0 46.26 T11
PL400-2 2 400 210 8.27 173 6.81 330 12.99 367 14.45 28.0 61.67 T11
PL500-2 2 500 241 9.49 171 6.73 330 12.99 367 14.45 33.0 72.69 T11
PL600-2 2 600 302 11.89 175 6.89 330 12.99 367 14.45 42.0 92.51 T11
PL800-2 2 800 410 16.14 175 6.89 330 12.99 367 14.45 57.0 125.6 T11
PL1000-2 2 1000 482 18.98 175 6.89 330 12.99 367 14.45 66.5 146.5 T11
PL1500-2 2 1500 400 15.75 350 13.78 345 13.58 382 15.04 100 220.3 T11
PL2000-2 2 2000 490 19.29 350 13.78 345 13.58 382 15.04 132 290.8 T11
PL3000-2 2 3000 710 27.95 350 13.78 345 13.58 382 15.04 204 449.3 T11
Power Kingdom Sealed Lead Acid Battery    www.powerkingdomcn.com